
 

Billing Address:
RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPT 
4102 ORANGE 
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 
US 
 
 

 

Quote Date:01/20/2023
Expiration Date:04/20/2023
Quote Created By:
ZUNAIRA MALIK
ZUNAIRA.MALIK@
motorolasolutions.com

End Customer:
RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPT 
 

 

  

Contract:  042021-MOT - SOURCEWELL
 

 

Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

 

APX™ 6500 / Enh Series
 

ENHANCEDAPX6500
     

 

 

1
 

M25URS9PW1BN
 

APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800
MHZ MOBILE
 

15
 

$3,253.00
 

$2,374.69
 

$35,620.35
 

 

 

1a
 

G996AS
 

ENH: OVER THE AIR
PROVISIONING
 

15
 

$110.00
 

$80.30
 

$1,204.50
 

 

 

1b
 

GA00250AA
 

ADD: WIFI/GNSS STUBBY
ANTENNA LMR240
 

15
 

$110.00
 

$80.30
 

$1,204.50
 

 

 

1c
 

GA00580AA
 

ADD: TDMA OPERATION
 

15
 

$495.00
 

$361.35
 

$5,420.25
 

 

 

1d
 

G51AU
 

ENH: SMARTZONE
OPERATION APX6500
 

15
 

$1,320.00
 

$963.60
 

$14,454.00
 

 

 

1e
 

G67DT
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5
APXM
 

15
 

$327.00
 

$238.71
 

$3,580.65
 

 

 

1f
 

G78AT
 

ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL
SVC
 

15
 

$288.00
 

$288.00
 

$4,320.00
 

 

 

1g
 

G298AS
 

ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY
 

15
 

$814.00
 

$594.22
 

$8,913.30
 

 

 

1h
 

B18CR
 

ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5
WATT APX
 

15
 

$66.00
 

$48.18
 

$722.70
 

 

 

1i
 

G843AH
 

ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND
ADP
 

15
 

$523.00
 

$381.79
 

$5,726.85
 

 

 

1j
 

G444AH
 

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE
 

15
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
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Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
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Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

1k
 

G335AW
 

ADD: ANT 1/4 WAVE
762-870MHZ
 

15
 

$15.00
 

$10.95
 

$164.25
 

 

 

1l
 

G806BL
 

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX
 

15
 

$567.00
 

$413.91
 

$6,208.65
 

 

 

1m
 

GA01670AA
 

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL
HEAD
 

15
 

$717.00
 

$523.41
 

$7,851.15
 

 

 

1n
 

W22BA
 

ADD: STD PALM
MICROPHONE APX
 

15
 

$79.00
 

$57.67
 

$865.05
 

 

 

1o
 

G361AH
 

ENH: P25 TRUNKING
SOFTWARE APX
 

15
 

$330.00
 

$240.90
 

$3,613.50
 

 

 

1p
 

QA01648AA
 

ADD: HW KEY
SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
 

15
 

$6.00
 

$4.38
 

$65.70
 

 

Subtotal
 $99,935.40

 

Estimated Tax
  $7,744.99 

 

Grand Total
 

$107,680.39(USD)
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