

Billing Address: RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPT 4102 ORANGE RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 US Quote Date:01/20/2023 Expiration Date:04/20/2023 Quote Created By: ZUNAIRA MALIK ZUNAIRA.MALIK@ motorolasolutions.com

End Customer:

RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPT

Contract: 042021-MOT - SOURCEWELL

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 6500 / Enh Series	ENHANCEDAPX6500				
1	M25URS9PW1BN	APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 MHZ MOBILE	15	\$3,253.00	\$2,374.69	\$35,620.35
1a	G996AS	ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	15	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$1,204.50
1b	GA00250AA	ADD: WIFI/GNSS STUBBY ANTENNA LMR240	15	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$1,204.50
1c	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	15	\$495.00	\$361.35	\$5,420.25
1d	G51AU	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500	15	\$1,320.00	\$963.60	\$14,454.00
1e	G67DT	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 APXM	15	\$327.00	\$238.71	\$3,580.65
1f	G78AT	ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	15	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$4,320.00
1g	G298AS	ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	15	\$814.00	\$594.22	\$8,913.30
1h	B18CR	ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX	15	\$66.00	\$48.18	\$722.70
1i	G843AH	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	15	\$523.00	\$381.79	\$5,726.85
1j	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
1k	G335AW	ADD: ANT 1/4 WAVE 762-870MHZ	15	\$15.00	\$10.95	\$164.25
11	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	15	\$567.00	\$413.91	\$6,208.65
1m	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	15	\$717.00	\$523.41	\$7,851.15
1n	W22BA	ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX	15	\$79.00	\$57.67	\$865.05
10	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	15	\$330.00	\$240.90	\$3,613.50
1p	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	15	\$6.00	\$4.38	\$65.70
Subtotal						\$99,935.40
Estima	ted Tax					\$7.744.00

Grand Total

\$7,744.99 \$107,680.39(USD)